votes given for the office of Coroner, Borough of The Bronx, was eighty 	
80,311 thousand, three hundred and eleven 	  

Of which Jerome F. Healy received thirty-six thousand, four hundred and 	
36,493 ninety-three 	  

Of which Simon M. Platt received twelve thousand, two hundred and 	

12,253 fifty-three  	
5,011 Of which Alexander Braunstein received five thousand and eleven 

Of which Samuel Russell received twenty-one thousand, five hundred and 	

21,575 seventy-five  	
1 Of which William McCormack received one 	  

Of which there were blank, four thousand, five hundred and ninety-one 	4,591 
The number of general ballots which were rejected as void, on which no vote 

for any candidate for the office of Coroner of The Bronx was counted, 
was three hundred and eighty-seven 	387 

We certify this statement to be correct and have signed the same as members 
of the Board of Canvassers of The City of New York, and attested by the Secretary 
thereof, this 5th day of December, one thousand nine hundred and twelve. 

J. G. BRITT, Chairman;

[...]

Be Erected into the County of Bronx"). 
That it appears upon such estimate and canvass that the whole number of. 

• votes given for the Proposition Number Two ("Shall the territory within the 
Borough of The Bronx be erected into the County of Bronx") was eighty thousand, 
three hundred and eleven  	80,311 

Of which in favor received thirty-nine thousand, two hundred and eleven 	39,211 
Of which against received twenty-eight thousand, one hundred and thirty- 

nine  	28,139 
Of which there were blank twelve thousand, seven hundred and seventy-two 	12,772 
Of which the number of ballots which were rejected as void on which no 

vote for the above was counted was one hundred and eighty-nine 	189 
We herewith certify this statement to be correct and have signed the same as 

members of the Board of Canvassers of The City of New York, and attested by the 
Secretary thereof, this 5th day.  of December, one thousan,d nine hundred and twelVe. 

• J.

[...]

AND ERECTING 500 NEW STREET SIGNS 
AND POSTS, WHERE DIRECTED, IN THE 
BOROUGH OF QUEENS. 

The time for the delivery of the articles, ma-
terials or supplies and for the performance of 
the contract is ninety (90) calendar days. 

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

No. 2. FOR PAVING WITH (A PERMA-
NENT PAVEMENT) ASPHALT BLOCK ON 
A CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TOGETHER 
WITH AL... WORK INCIDENTAL THERE-
TO, IN RADDE ST., FROM PAYNTAR AVE. 
TO WEBSTER AVE., 1ST WARD. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the above work will be thirty (30) working days.

[...]

FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LABOR 
AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR THE 
COMPLETION OF THE HEATING AND 
VACUUM CLEANING WORK OF PSYCHO-
PATHIC WARD, OBSERVATION BUILD-
ING, KINGS COUNTY HOSPITAL, BOR-
OUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the work will be one hundred and seventy-five 
(175) consecutive working days on each con-
tract. 

The security required will be Thirty-five Thou- 
sand Dollars ($35,000) on Contract No. 1; 
Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000) on Contract 
No. 2, and Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000) on 
Contract No. 3.

[...]

THE MELROSE AVE. VIADUCT, IN THE 
BOROUGH OF THE BRONX, CITY OF NEW 
YORK, TOGETHER WITH ALL WORK IN-
CIDENTAL THERETO. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work will be fifty (50) consecutive working days. 

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

Blank forms can be obtained upon application 
therefor, the specifications may be seen and 
other information obtained at said office. 

CYRUS C. MILLER, President. 	d14,26 
teSee General Instructions to Bidders on 

the last page, last column. of the "City

[...]

The time allowed for doing and completing all 
the work included under this contract will be 
not more than two hundred and seventy (270) 
consecutive calendar days from date of mailing 
notice that the Comptroller has attached his 
signature to the contract. 

The surety required will be Twelve Thousand 
Dollars ($12,000), 

NO. 3. FOR PROVIDING ALL LABOR 
AND MATERIALS NECESSARY OR RE-
QUIRED FOR PLUMBING AND GAS-FIT. 
TI CG WORK AS SET FORTH IN THE 
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATI